

<u>Application Contract & Agreement of Liability Waiver</u> This form must be signed and returned prior to set-up at the Flea Market.

Thank you so much for your interest in joining us at the NEW Etown Fancy Flea. We have a great location for our event. The location is a large space with parking that holds over 400 parking spaces. We have plenty of overflow parking and space to grow with the event to add as needed. The location was formerly Movie Etown. We are not show promoters but have been in this industry for over 20 years. Our goal is to utilize this great space to bring a fun monthly (excluding winter) event to Elizabethtown, PA. We have had a few events here so far and have had over 500 families attend each of them. Our growth has been just over 20% at each of the events so far. We recently added food trucks which have been a huge hit. With the location being right on a main road and directly off 283, we not only get preplanned shoppers, but many passerby travelers interested in what's going on.

We have put a generous social and marketing budget into promoting this community event. We look forward to seeing the event grow and give back. All booth fees will directly go to the <u>Community Cupboard of Elizabethtown</u>. No booth fees will be paid to us. This is a community event, and we just want to help give back. As the event grows, we will increase that budget as needed to promote the event and your business attendance. Our passion is small business, so we are not permitting "flea market" booths. Handmade, upcycled, vintage, antique and new product booths are strongly encouraged. All vendors must have a sales tax license and show insurance for their business.

Thank you so much for your interest in our community event. We hope you will join us! Any questions please email: <u>etownfancyflea@gmail.com</u>.

-The Etown Fancy Flea Team

Name of Organization: Etown Fancy Flea. Activity or Event: Etown Fancy Flea Pop-Up Market Date (Circle Dates Applicable): Sept 23, Oct 21 (all 2023). Hours 8a-3p

In signing below, I assume risk of harm or injury which may occur to me or my property as a result of participating in the above-named event. I hereby release Etown Fancy Flea and its officers, agents, employees or associates and representatives from any liability, cost and/or damages resulting from my participation.

I also give full permission for the use of my name and photograph in connection with this event.

I agree to have my booth set up and ready for business by 8am on the date of the event. I agree to have my booth torn down within 2 hours of the end of the event.

I understand the setup fee is \$25.00 for (10x10 or 10x20) for the event date circled above. If additional space is required, I have indicated at the bottom of this form. Make checks payable to "Community Cupboard of Elizabethtown". You can mail check to Etown Fancy Flea at 700 N Hanover St, Elizabethtown, PA 17022 or pay the morning of the event. We will collect all checks and send them into the food bank after the event weekend is over.

I understand that, if I am selling items subject to PA Sales Tax, I am personally responsible for collecting and submitting sales tax on those sales I make at this event. I certify that I possess a valid sales tax license if required.

Acceptance of payment ensures booth space and is not refundable. This is a rain or shine event.

Participants Name (PRINT):	
Email Address:	
Phone:	
Mailing Address:	
Type of Merchandise to be sold:	
Participants Signature and Date:	

Etown Fancy Flea 700 N HANOVER ST ELIZABETHTOWN, PA 17022 etownfancyflea@gmail.com | www.etownfancyflea.com facebook: Etown Fancy Flea | instagram: etownfancyflea